Snohomish County District Court Alcohol/Drug Information School Agencies

This list is offered by Snohomish County District Court solely for your convenience. Inclusion on this list by the
Court should not be construed as an endorsement for any treatment provider or quality of services rendered. This list

is subject to change at any time. Please contact the probation department with any questions.

Agency
Associated Behavioral Health -
Bellevue

Associated Behavioral Health- Kent
Associated Behavioral Health- N
Seattle

Associated Behavioral Health- W
Seattle

Bridgeway Treatment Services
Choices Assessment and Recovery
Everett Treatment Services
Evergreen Recovery Centers
Lakeside-Milam Recovery Centers
Lakeside-Milam Recovery Centers
Port Gardner Bay Recovery INC
Recovery Matters

SquareOne
Social Treatment Opportunity
Program

Coastal Treatment Services- Bellevue
Coastal Treatment Services- Everett

Northwest Resources Il

SDCP ADIS agencies Updated 12/2020

Address

1800 112th Ave Ne Ste 150W

841 Central Ave North Ste C215
2111 North Northgate Way Ste
212

4711 44th Avenue SW Ste A
1800 112th Ave Ne Ste 260E
11627 Airport Rd Ste A
7207 Evergreen Way STE M
2732 Grand Ave

405 W Stewart Ave #A

7935 Lake Ballinger Way
2722 Colby Ave Ste 515
1685 48th Ave W

21300 68th Ave W Ste 105

4301 S Pine Street Ste 112
1515 116th Ave Ne Ste 302
2520 Colby Ave Ste 110
2708 Westmoor Court SW

City

Bellevue
Kent

Seattle

Seattle
Bellevue
Everett
Everett
Everett
Puyallup
Edmonds
Everett
Lynnwood
Lynnwood

Tacoma
Bellevue
Everett
Olympia

Telephone

425-646-7279
253-867-5344

206-781-2661

206-935-1282
425-283-5315
425-512-8564
425-347-9070
425-259-5842
253-840-8687
425-670-3664
425-252-4656
360-568-9396
425-412-3155

253-471-0890
425-646-4406
425-646-4406
360-943-8810



