Snohomish County District Court Alcohol/Drug Information School Agencies

This list is offered by Snohomish County District Court solely for your convenience. Inclusion on this list by the Court should not be construed as an endorsement for any treatment provider or quality of services rendered. This list is subject to change at any time. Please contact the probation department with any questions.

Agency	Address	City	Telephone
Associated Behavioral Health -			
Bellevue	1800 112th Ave Ne Ste 150W	Bellevue	425-646-7279
Associated Behavioral Health- Kent	841 Central Ave North Ste C215	Kent	253-867-5344
Associated Behavioral Health- N	2111 North Northgate Way Ste		
Seattle	212	Seattle	206-781-2661
Associated Behavioral Health- W			
Seattle	4711 44th Avenue SW Ste A	Seattle	206-935-1282
Bridgeway Treatment Services	1800 112th Ave Ne Ste 260E	Bellevue	425-283-5315
Choices Assessment and Recovery	11627 Airport Rd Ste A	Everett	425-512-8564
Everett Treatment Services	7207 Evergreen Way STE M	Everett	425-347-9070
Evergreen Recovery Centers	2732 Grand Ave	Everett	425-259-5842
Lakeside-Milam Recovery Centers	405 W Stewart Ave #A	Puyallup	253-840-8687
Lakeside-Milam Recovery Centers	7935 Lake Ballinger Way	Edmonds	425-670-3664
Port Gardner Bay Recovery INC	2722 Colby Ave Ste 515	Everett	425-252-4656
Recovery Matters	1685 48th Ave W	Lynnwood	360-568-9396
SquareOne	21300 68th Ave W Ste 105	Lynnwood	425-412-3155
Social Treatment Opportunity			
Program	4301 S Pine Street Ste 112	Tacoma	253-471-0890
Coastal Treatment Services- Bellevue	1515 116th Ave Ne Ste 302	Bellevue	425-646-4406
Coastal Treatment Services- Everett	2520 Colby Ave Ste 110	Everett	425-646-4406
Northwest Resources II	2708 Westmoor Court SW	Olympia	360-943-8810